POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.

48

2019

Date:

August 14th 2019

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Execution of contract for delivery of roof supports to Polska Grupa Górnicza S.A. KWK Ruda Branch in 2019–2020

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

Further to Current Report No. 45/2019 of July 3rd 2019,the Management Board of FAMUR S.A. (the "Company") announces that on this report date, August 14th 2019, it was notified of the execution by the other party, i.e. Polska Grupa Górnicza S.A. ("PGG", or the "Employer"), of a contract dated July 23rd 2019 for the delivery of 177 sets of new powered roof support sections manufactured in accordance with documentation provided by the Employer, with complete hydraulic controls, as well as a system for pressure monitoring and visualisation in roof support legs, for PGG KWK RUDA Ruch Bielszowice Branch (the "Contract").

The Contract sum is PLN 65,299,999.00 (exclusive of VAT).

The Contract will be executed jointly by the Company (as the consortium leader) and Hydrotech S.A. of Rybnik (as the consortium member).

The final deadline for delivery of the entire Contract scope is 24 weeks from the Employer's notice to proceed.

Terms and conditions of the Contract do not differ from standard market terms typically applied in this type of agreements.

Legal basis: Article 17(1) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 16th 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directives 2003/6/EC, 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC.

	(full issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)		
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	dentification Number – NIP) (Industry Identification Number – REGO	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
August 14th 2019	Adam Toborek	Vice President of the Management Board, Underground Export Sales	
August 14th 2019	Dawid Gruszczyk	Vice President of the Management Board, Underground Segment Domestic Sales	